BOARD OF SELECTMEN MEETING

Town Hall Meeting Room 3 EAST MAIN RD

Monday, December 21, 2020 @ 6:00 PM

Join Zoom Meeting via the link below or listed phone numbers. Enter Meeting ID & Passcodehttps://zoom.us/j/96942297890?pwd=UENTRUdSWkRDeCtCOGtBTW8zMWxidz09

Meeting ID: 969 4229 7890

Passcode: 796719 One tap mobile

+13126266799,,96942297890# US (Chicago)

+19294362866,,96942297890# US (New York) Dial by your location

+1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)

+1 929 436 2866 US (New York)

+1 301 715 8592 US (Washington D.C)

Meeting ID: 969 4229 7890

Find your local number: https://zoom.us/u/ab1zWjwqWG

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. State recording status
- 4. Pledge Alliance to the Flag
- 5. Review and Approve Meeting Minutes for 12-14-2020
- 6. Update of Departments.
- 7. Discussion and Vote to appoint Wallace G. Morrison Jr. to serve as Veterans Graves Officer for the Town of Peru.
- 8. Discussion and Possible Vote to revise the Dog License Fee and Kennel Fee.
- 9. Discussion of legal opinion for Conservation Fund.
- 10. COVID-19 Updates.
- 11. Discussion and Possible vote to approve proposals by Guardian Energy for new lighting for Highway Garage and Town Hall through Green Community Program.
- 12. Public Input
- 13. Review and Approve accounts payable, Treasury Warrants.
- 14. Adjourn

The list of matters are those reasonably anticipated by the Board which may be discussed and other items not listed may also be brought up for discussion to the extent permitted by law.

Official posting: Peru Town website: www.townofperuma.com; Additional Postings at Town Hall Bulletin Board, & Town Hall office.